AMMP-6130
30 GHz Power Amplifier with Frequency Multiplier (x2)
in SMT Package
Data Sheet
Description
Avago Technologies AMMP-6130 is a high gain,
narrowband doubler and output power amplifier
designed for DBS applications and other commercial

Figure 11. Suggested Lead-Free Reflow Profile for SnAgCu
Solder Paste
Package, Tape & Reel, and Ordering Information
Carrier Tape and Pocket Dimensions
Back View
Dimensional Tolerances:  0.002" [0.05mm]
.011
Note: No RF performance degradation is seen due to ESD upto 250 V HBM and 80 V MM. The DC characteristics in
general show increased leakage at lower ESD discharge voltages. The user is reminded that this device is ESD
sensitive and needs to be handled with all necessary ESD protocols.
Part Number Devices Per
Container
Container
AMMP-6130-BLKG 10 Antistatic bag
AMMP-6130-TR1G 100 7" Reel
AMMP-6130-TR2G 500 7" Reel
AMMP-6130 Part Number Ordering Information
For product information and a complete list of distributors, please go to our web site: www.avagotech.com
Avago, Avago Technologies, and the A logo are trademarks of Avago Technologies, Limited in the United States and other countries.
Data subject to change. Copyright © 2006 Avago Technologies Pte. All rights reserved.
AV01-0287EN - August 2, 2006